held or was deemed to hold beneficially, as of February 23, 2005,

63

Edgar Filing: ADVANTEST CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

20,142,792 shares of the Company�s common stock. This figure includes 20,142,600 shares of the Company�s common stock held by the trustee
of a retirement benefit plan of Fujitsu. Fujitsu retained beneficial ownership of these 20,142,600 shares of common stock.

The number of shares owned by The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. and its related entities is based on reports filed under the Financial
Instruments and Exchange Law of Japan stating that The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. and its related entities held or were deemed to
hold beneficially, as of May 10, 2010, 13,690,220 shares of the Company�s common stock.

Based on information made publicly available on or after April 1, 2007, the following table describes transactions resulting in a 1% or more
change in the percentage ownership held by major beneficial owners of the Company�s common stock.

Name of Shareholder
Date of

Transaction

Shares Owned
Prior to

Transaction Percentage

Number  of
Shares
Changed

Shares Owned
After the

Transaction Percentage
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities March 30, 2007 13,212,098 6.62% (2,824,402) 10,387,696 5.21%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities May 15, 2007 10,387,696 5.21% 2,105,426 12,493,122 6.26%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities June 29, 2007 12,493,122 6.26% 2,055,956 14,549,078 7.29%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities July 13, 2007 14,549,078 7.29% (2,969,400) 11,579,678 5.80%
Walter Scott & Partners Limited October 22, 2007 �  �  �  10,008,360 5.02%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities November 15, 2007 11,579,678 5.80% (2,721,771) 8,857,907 4.44%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities November 30, 2007 �  �  �  10,767,725 5.40%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities March 31, 2008 10,767,725 5.40% 3,661,941 14,429,666 7.23%
Deutsche Bank London Office and its related
entities March 31, 2008 �  �  �  10,975,630 5.50%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities April 15, 2008 14,429,666 7.23% (4,257,900) 10,171,766 5.10%
Deutsche Bank London Office and its related
entities April 15, 2008 10,975,630 5.50% (2,455,703) 8,519,927 4.27%
J.P.Morgan Whitefriars Inc. and its related
entities June 13, 2008 �  �  �  10,744,020 5.38%
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. and its
related entities July 31, 2008 �  �  �  10,449,931 5.23%
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. and its
related entities September 30, 2008 10,449,931 5.23% (2,297,299) 8,152,632 4.08%
Walter Scott & Partners Limited October 27, 2008 10,008,360 5.02% (2,173,051) 7,835,309 3.93%
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.
and its related entities December 29, 2008 �  �  �  10,034,102 5.03%
J.P.Morgan Whitefriars Inc. and its related
entities January 30, 2009 10,744,020 5.38% (1,232,000) 9,512,020 4.77%
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.
and its related entities July 27, 2009 10,034,102 5.03% 4,535,136 14,569,238 7.30%
J.P.Morgan Securities Ltd. and its related
entities December 15, 2009 �  �  �  10,712,896 5.37%
Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its related
entities January 29, 2010 10,176,766 5.10% (3,061,933) 7,109,773 3.56%
J.P.Morgan Securities Ltd. and its related
entities May 31, 2010 10,712,896 5.37% (1,490,751) 9,222,145 4.62%

Edgar Filing: ADVANTEST CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 122

As of March 31, 2010, the Company had 178,721,592 outstanding shares of common stock. According to JPMorgan Chase Bank, depositary for
the Company�s ADSs, as of March 31, 2010, 1,901,143 shares of the Company common stock were held in the form of ADRs and there were two
ADR holders of record in the U.S. According to the Company�s register of shareholders, as of March 31, 2010, there were 48,489 holders of

64

Edgar Filing: ADVANTEST CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

common stock of record worldwide. As of March 31, 2010, there were 101 record holders of the Company�s common stock with addresses in the